
CAUSE NO. D-1-GN-18-001285 

 

THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF            §  IN THE DISTRICT COURT  

INSURANCE      § 

 Plaintiff,              § 

                §   

v.               §   TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

       §   

       § 

ACCESS INSURANCE COMPANY  §   

 Defendant.     §  261st JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTICE 

AND WAIVER OF OBJECTION 

(Second Supplement to Application for Approval of Fees and Expenses)  

 

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT: 

 NOW COMES the Texas Property and Casualty Insurance Guaranty Association (“TPCIGA”), 

by and through its below-named counsel, and hereby acknowledges receipt of the SECOND 

SUPPLEMENT TO APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF FEES AND EXPENSES, which is set for 

written submission on May 25, 2020, before the Court-Appointed Special Master, Tom Collins.  The 

TPCIGA has no objection to the foregoing APPLICATION.  This waiver of objection is limited to the 

referenced APPLICATION and should not be construed as a waiver of any of TPCIGA’s rights in any 

other matter. 

 

 

Respectfully submitted,  

 

TEXAS PROPERTY AND CASUALTY  

INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION 

9120 Burnet Road 

Austin, Texas 78758 

PHONE: (512) 345-9335 

FAX:      (512) 345-9341 

Email:     awalker@tpciga.org 

 

By:    /s/ Amber A. Walker  

Amber A. Walker 

State Bar No. 00785581 

 

ATTORNEY FOR TPCIGA 

5/21/2020 10:30 AM                      
Velva L. Price 
District Clerk   
Travis County  

D-1-GN-18-001285
Gilberto Rios
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served 

upon the following parties via electronic mail in accordance with the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure 

on this 21st day of May, 2020. 

 

Mr. Christopher Fuller 

Fuller Law Group 

4612 Ridge Oak Drive 

Austin, Texas 78731 

Via e-Service: cfuller@fullerlaw.org 

 

Special Master’s Clerk 

Texas Department of Insurance 

P.O. Box 149104 

Austin, Texas 78714 

Email:  specialmasterclerk@tdi.texas.gov 

 

Mr. James Kennedy 

Texas Department of Insurance 

P.O. Box 149104 

Austin, Texas 78714 

Via e-Service: James.Kennedy@tdi.texas.gov 

 

Mr. John Alexander 

Ms. Kathy Gartner 

Mr. Vicente Aguillon 

Ms. Moya McKenna 

Ms. Ellen Webking 

Texas Department of Insurance 

P.O. Box 149104 

Austin, Texas 78714 

Email:  John.Alexander@tdi.texas.gov 

Email:  Kathy.Gartner@tdi.texas.gov 

Email:  Vicente.Aguillon@tdi.texas.gov 

Email:  Moya.Mckenna@tdi.texas.gov 

Email:  Ellen.Webking@tdi.texas.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

      /s/ Amber A. Walker   
      Amber A. Walker 

      Email: awalker@tpciga.org 
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Sara Lang on behalf of Amber Walker
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